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Virginia
Auction Summary

June 16-22
Report supplied by VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
CattleAuction Receipts: 4,122.

TREND: Steadyto 2.00 higher.
Southwestern, Va.
Auction Summary

June 16-22
STEERS ; 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

54.75-76.00; Large 1 65.50-74.00;
Small 1 52.00-62.00; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 65.00-73.75; Large 1
65.00-74.00; Small 150.00-61.00.700-

ATTENTION FARMERS

Livestock market and auction news
1000 lbs. Medium 1 53.00-64.50;
Large 153.00-62.75.

66.00- Large 1 65.10-75.50;
Small 1 62.00-70.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 60.00-70.00; Large 1
64.00- Small 156.0064.50. 700-
1000 Its. Medium 1 55.0064.00;

Large 161.0061.50.

500-700 lbs. 42.0045.00; 700600 lbs.
42.00-46.50. Stock Cows: Beef
405.00625.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 52.00-62.50; Large 1 52.0064.50;
Small 1 48.00-99.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 51.0060.00; Large 1
32.0062.00; Small 145,60-53.00.700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 48.5061.50;
Large 153.50.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steere-
Good 2-4 58.5060.25.

HEIFERS: 300600 lbs. Medium
1 51.0064.00; Large 1 55.0062.50;
Small 1 52.0061.50. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 52.0060.00; Large I
54.0069.50;Small 152.0067.00.700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 50.0068.50;
Large 154.50.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Utility &

Commercial 2-4 41.75-46.75;
Canner & Cutters 16 34.5041.75.

SLAUGHTERBULLS 1& 2 48.00-
56.00.

- Southeast Va.
Auction Summary

June 16-22

LAMBS: Trend 5.50 lower. High
Choice & Prime 51.00; Choice
45.10; Feeder Lambs Choice 45.50;
Slaughter Ewes 9.00-12.75.STEERS; 300600 lbs. Medium 1

64.0069.00; Large 151.0061.50.500-
700 lbs. Medium 1 53.0065.00;
Large 1 64.0066.00. 700-1000 lbs.
Medium 157.0067.80.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, June 18

Report supplied by auction

HOGS: US 16 200-240 lbs. 45.00;
Sows 16 3.00-38.50; Boars 33.75-
34.00.

HEIFERS; 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 53.00-58.00; Small 1 48.50-53,00.
500-700 lbs. Medium 1 50.25-57.00.
700-900 lbs. Medium 147.00-51.75.

VEAL: Good 60.0068.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 55.0062.50.
FEEDER CATTLE: Steers:

M&L-l 300-500 lbs. 68.00-72.00; 500-
700 lbs. 62.00-67.00; 700-1000 lbs.
60.5060.75; Holstein 300-1000 50.50-
64.00. S-1&M&L-2 300-500 lbs. 63.00-
70.00; 500-700 lbs. 61.0065.50; 700-
1000 lbs. 50.75-56.00. Feeder Bulls:
M&L-l 300500 lbs. 61.0063.50; 500
700 lbs. 50.0052.50. S-1&M&L-2 300
500 lbs. 58.00-66.00; 500700 lbs.
48.0054.00. Heifers: M&L-l 300-500
lbs. 55.0062.00; 500700 lbs. 52.00
55.50 ; 700800 lbs. 50.0054.50. S-
-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 57.5061.00;

NorthernVa.
AuctionSmnmary

June 16-22

Four States Livestock
Hagerstown, Md.

Wednesday, July 15
Report supplied by auction

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers low
Choice few to 61.00. Good 55.00-
68.00. Heifers- Choice to 59.25;
Good 53.00-56.00; Medium 53.00
down. Cows- Active 1.00 higher.
High Yield 50.00-53.00; Average
45.00-49.00; Big Middle 41.00-45.00;
Shelly 41.00 down. Fat Bulls- 54.00-

STEERS 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

iMHKSjteg Fanning, Siturday, h-25,1983-A9

36.00; Medium 30.0054.00. Veal
Calves-Choice few 97.00; Good
75.00-85.00; Medium 65.00-75.00;
Farm Hfrs. 75.00-89.00; Farm
Bulls 85.00-93.00; light & Weak
60.00 down. Lambs- Choice 53.00-
55.50; Good 46.00-50.00.

STOCKER: Steers 300550 Ibs.-
Laghtweights toBo.oo. Choice 70.00-
75.00; Good 65.00-70.00; Medium
55.0055.00; Culls 55.00 down.
Steers 600850 lbs.- Choice 60.00-
68.00; Good 55.0080.00. Heifers (aU
weights)- Choice 52.0058.00; Good
47.0052.00; Medium 43.00-47.00.
Bulls 300550 lbs.- Choice 65.00-
74.00; Good 60.0085.00; Medium
53.0080.00. Dairy Cows to 825.00.
Springing Heifers-' '460.00640.00.
Pigs, Hd.- 2030 lbs. 28.00-33.00; 30
60 lbs. 35.0042.00. Slaughter Hogs-
-1.00 lower. 215-230 lbs. 44.75-45.75;
240-260 lbs. 43.50-45.00; 180-195 lbs.
36.50-38.50. Sows- 300550 lbs. 35.00-
37.50.

UNITEDSTATES
MARKETS

PIK rice
EVERY MONDAY

HATFIELD PACKING CO. and
BAUMS MEAT PACKING

Will Receive Your
Hogs and Cattle at the

DANWUi LIVESTOCK MARKET
RD4, Danville. PA

• We will receive your hogsfrom 8 AM to 12Noon
every Monday. Your hogs will be weighed and
paidfor immediately.

,* We will also accept your sows & boars.
• Your cattle will be received from 12 Noon to 4

PM. We will either pay for your cattle immediately
or you may sell themdressed weight.

• There will not be a commission or yardage fee
deducted from your check.

• You may call our office Monday morning and we
will be able to tell you the base pricefor hogs for
the day.

• Please come and give us a chance to continue
doing businesswith you through this method.

FOR INFORMATION CALL
717-275-2880

FRIDAY JULY 8
ON THE FARM MONTHLY

BRED GILT SALE
Sale to Start Promptly at 7:30

Every 4 Weeks
4 Evening Sales

June, July, Aug., Sepl
7:30

Located 18 miles south of Lancaster,
Pa., 6 miles south of Quarryville, take Rt.272 to Little Britain, turn north, follow
Little Britain Road to Jackson Road, 2nd
farm, OR take Rt. 222, out of Quarryville
to Cedar Hill Road to Little Britain Road
to Jackson Road. Watch for sale arrows.

50 to 60 Head
Now sellingour new hybred gilts

representing mostly York &

Hampshire & Landrace cross. Bred
for easier & Less trouble over

farrowing and better weight gains.

Validated Brucellosis Free Herd #169
Qualified PseudorabieS Free Herd #55

Local TruckerAvailable
No Hogs Sold On Commission

CHRIST A.BEIIER
R.D. 2, Quarryyille, Pa
JOHN B. STOLT2FUS

R.D. 1, Kirkwood, Pa
Abe O'rffenbach. Auctioneer \

NEXT SALE DATE AUGUST 5 \

Green Dragon
Livestock Sales ftPj
1 Mile North of Ephrata, PA

cows e*
* BUYERS FROM 3 STATES *

Regular consignments from
BobKennedy & Ed Stover plus 15

other local consignors.
Lots of goodNorthern
Feeders and StocKers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

Lambs and Veal Calves
11:00A.M.-Beef Sate Stockers & Feeders

200 to 250 each week.
12:30 P.M.-Dairy Cows
7:00 P.M.-Small Animal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals

on the farm or at our barn or other
market information call: Office 7J 7-733-
2444
WALTER H. RISSER. Proprietor

SANDBLASTING
REPOINTING

WATERPROOFING
From repairing drafty, leaking walls to
complete stucco removal and repointing,
exterior restoration or farmhouses is our
specialty l

REASONABLE RATES
JAMES H. DOSTER

507South Spruce Street
Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543

For information or a free estimate, return
coupon below.

Name
Address
City
Phone: Area

State Zip

Directions toyour home:

LOUIS LYONS & SON
Consign your cattle and hogs, feeder pigs
& calves to Louis Lyons & Son. They offer
choice service, excellent sorting &

marketing ofyour livestock.
Charles Oilier, Manager

Phone 394-7915
Burnell Siegrist -Buyer & Seller

Phone 626-8653

e«’er"”£iaper*or*n°l

reported
WASHINGTON, D.C.
The U.S. Department

of Agriculture has
reported producers will
receive almost 40.3
million hundredweight
of rice for participating
in the 1983 payment-in-
kind (PIK) program,
according to Everett
Rank, executive vice
president of USDA's
Commodity Credit
Corporation.

Of the total PIK
payment to producers,
almost 14.2 million
hundredweight will be
made available directly
to producers from
CCC’s inventory and
nearly 7.9 million
hundredweight will-be
received by producers
from their 1962 price
support loans, Rank
said.

He said about 18.2
million hundredweight
will be received by
farmer-owned rice
cooperatives on behalf
of their members,
nearly 13.7 million
hundredweight of which
will come from 1962

.price support loans and
the balance from CCC
inventory.

BARTLETT
PACKAGING
"Full Service
Warehouse”

Packaging Supplies
For

• Poultrymen
• Fruit Growers
• Produce Farmers
• Roadside Stands
• Greenhouses &

Nurseries
• Records & Storage
• And Others

Pick Up & Delivery
Service

Give us a call or stop
in. We probably have
just what you need.
Located east of Mt. Joy
on Eby's Cheque Road
(2nd building on right!

Bartlett Packaging
RD 3 Box 340

Mt. Joy. PA 17552
717-653-9444


